# L050000118999

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	-
(Address)	-
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
(Business Entity Name)	-
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	. •
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



01/24/05--01058--014 \*\*155.00

La 02/04/0;

FILED 2005 JAN 24 PM 3: 30 SECRETARE STATE

## **TRANSMITTAL LETTER**

Florida Department of State **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ì

# SUBJECT: DMJ Holdings, LLC.

(Proposed company name-must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of organization and a check of money order for:

> **COST** \$155.00

Filing Fee, Designation of Registered Agent, & Certified Copy 0r

From: \_\_\_\_\_ Janet Dixon

3764 SW 39th Street\_ Address

Hollywood, FL 33023 City, State, Zip

(786) 663-6311 Daytime Telephone Number 2005

NAU

24

2

بې

30

11

 $\overline{}$ 

SSE

Ľυ.

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I – NAME: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

V

# DMJ Holdings, LLC.

### **ARTICLE II – ADDRESS:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability **Company is:** 

> 3764 SW 39th Street Hollywood, FL 33023

**ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTE** AGENT'S SIGNATURE: The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: Janet Dixon ېې 3764 SW 39th Street 30 Hollywood, FL 33023

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

**Registered Agent's Signature** 

ARTICLE IV – MANAGER (S) OR MANAGING MEMBER (S) (Check box if applicable.) The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

**President** 

۶,

Janet Dixon 3764 SW 39th Street Hollywood, FL 33023 Vice President Ashley Dixon 3764 SW 39th Street Hollywood, FL 33023

Janet Dixon President

Ashley Dixon Vice President

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statues, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)



3